L17000'196645

(Per	questor's Name)	
(Requestors Name)		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	e #)
	WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(00.		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
L		



09/06/17--01004--007 **125.00

2017 SEP -6 PM 3: 13 LANASSEE 1. Τ: ***** ר רייי

Office Use Only



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 6, 2017

MARGARET C. PARRY 1819 CHEROKEE TRAIL LAKELAND, FL 33803

SUBJECT: LUCILLIAM, LLC Ref. Number: W17000072785

We have received your document for LUCILLIAM, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Effective January 1, 2014, all limited liability company forms must be submitted in accordance with the Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes. The proper form is enclosed for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Carlos E Rico Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 917A00018406

Př $\langle T \rangle$ မ္မ

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR LUCILLIAM, LLC

۰.

The undersigned representative of the Members, desiring to form a limited liability company under and pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is LUCILLIAM, LLC.

ARTICLE II. ADDRESS

The mailing address of the principal office of the Company is:

P. O. Box 2235 Lakeland, Florida 33806

The street address of the principal office of the Company is:

214 W. Hunter Street Lakeland FL 33803

ARTICLE III. DURATION

The period of duration for the Company shall be perpetual, unless terminated in accordance with the Company's Operating Agreement or by the unanimous written consent of the Members. \geq_{in}

ARTICLE IV. INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Company are:

MARGARET C. PARRY 1819 Cherokee Trail Lakeland, Florida 33803

ARTICLE V. MANAGEMENT

The business of the Company shall be conducted, carried on, and managed by no fewer than one Manager, who shall be elected by the Members of the Company in the manner prescribed by and provided in the Operating Agreement of the Company. Therefore, the Company is a manager-managed company. Such Manager(s) shall also have the rights and responsibilities described in the Operating Agreement of the Company.

ARTICLE VI. OPERATING AGREEMENT

The Company shall have an Operating Agreement. The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the Operating Agreement of the Company shall be vested in the Members of the Company.

Margaret Q. Parry, Manager

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE OF LUCILLIAM, LLC

605.0013

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608:415 or 608:507, Florida Statutes, LUCILLIAM, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby submits the following statement designating the registered office and registered agent in Florida.

1. The name of the Company is: LUCILLIAM, LLC.

2. The name of the registered agent and the address of the registered office are:

NAME: MARGARET C. PARRY

ADDRESS: 1819 Cherokee Trail Lakeland, Florida 33803

Having been named as registered agent and appointed to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 60 for the Florida Statutes.

Date: August 24, 2017